## December 16, 1999

Florida Power & Light Company ATTN: T. F. Plunkett President - Nuclear Division P. O. Box 14000 Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

SUBJECT: NRC INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 50-250/99-07, 50-251/99-07

Dear Mr. Plunkett:

This refers to the inspection conducted on October 17, through November 27, 1999, at the Turkey Point 3 and 4 reactor facilities. The enclosed report presents the results of that inspection.

During the inspection period, your conduct of activities was generally characterized by safety conscious operations. Plant maneuvers were well coordinated and planned.

Within the scope of the inspection, violations or deviations were not identified.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter and its enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact us.

Sincerely,

(Original signed by L. Wert)

Leonard D. Wert, Chief Reactor Projects Branch 3 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket Nos. 50-250, 50-251 License Nos. DPR-31, DPR-41

Enclosure: NRC Inspection Report

PDR ADOCK

<u> 1601</u>

cc w/encl:
Plant General Manager
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
9760 SW 344th Street
Florida City, FL 33035

R. J. Hovey
Site Vice President
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
9760 SW 344th Street
Florida City, FL 33035

Steve Franzone
Licensing Manager
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant
Florida Power and Light Company
Electronic Mail Distribution

John Gianfrancesco, Manager Administrative Support & Special Projects Florida Power & Light Company Electronic Mail Distribution

Rajiv S. Kundalkar Vice President - Nuclear Engineering Florida Power & Light Company Electronic Mail Distribution

M. S. Ross, Attorney Florida Power & Light Electronic Mail Distribution

Attorney General Department of Legal Affairs The Capitol Tallahassee, FL 32304

William A. Passetti Bureau of Radiation Control Department of Health Electronic Mail Distribution

County Manager Metropolitan Dade County Electronic Mail Distribution Joe Myers, Director Division of Emergency Preparedness Department of Community Affairs Electronic Mail Distribution <u>Distribution w/encl</u>: K. Jabbour, NRR PUBLIC

OFFICE	RII:DRP	RII:DRP	RII:DRP				
SIGNATURE	0.40	Just by	Cw) for by				
NAME	SNID alt	CPaterson	RReyes				
DATE	12/ / /99	12/ 15/99	12/ 15 /99	12/ /99	12/ /99	12/ /99	12/ /99
E-MAIL COPY?	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO)	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

DOCUMENT NAME: I:\RPB3\TURKEYPT\REPORTS\ir-99-07